DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-945682

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

05/06/2020 09:17 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

| APN# 1220-17-611-002 | \ \ |
|--|------------------|
| Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE | \\ |
| Address: 1663 US HWY 395 N STE 101 | 7 / |
| City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423 | |
| Mail Tax Statements to: Name: JESSIE H MALKMUS 750 HOME ST | |
| Address: 759 HOME ST City/State/Zip: BISHOP CA 93514 | |
| AFFIDAVIT- TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY | |
| Title of Document (required) | |
| This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, an | id is correcting |
| | |

A.P.N.:

1220-17-611-002

File No:

143-2588178 (mk)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to:

Jessie H. Malkmus

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Jessie H. Malkmus, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That George Malkmus, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **George Malkmus** named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Bargain Sale Deed dated 8-22-2016 executed by Lois L. Jenkins to Jessie H. Malkmus as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 2016-886922 on 8-31-2016 in Book N/A of Official Records of **Douglas** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

LOT 92 IN BLOCK B, OF PLEASANTVIEW PHASE 5, FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1009-5, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 6, 1995, IN **BOOK 1295 AT PAGE 788, AS DOCUMENT NO. 376390.**

May 1, 30

⁄Jessie H. Malkmus

Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

:SS.

COUNTY OF

DOUGLAS

This, instrument was acknowledged before me on this:

_ day of _\V\(\)

By: Jessie H. Malkmus

Notary Public

(My commission expires:

EMILY TOBIAS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2785-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4077321

2019008779

| | | CERTIFICATE OF D | EATH | STATE FILE NUMBER | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TYPE OR PRINT IN | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) | | 2. DATE OF DEATH (N | Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH | | |
| PERMANENT | George Joseph | MALKMUS | April 11, 2 | | | |
| BLACK INK | 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITA | L OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name(If n | ot either, give street an 3e If Hosp. o Inpatient(Spe | or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer: Rm. 4, SEX | | |
| | Gardnerville | 1191 Kingston Way | | Home Male | | |
| DECEDENT | | | | /c. UNDER 1 DAY 18. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) | | |
| - 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 | | Non-Hispanic (Years) | 82 | April 21, 1936 | | |
| IF DEATH | | HAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. M | ARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12: SURV | VING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) Jessie HOLGUIN | | |
| OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK | 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed | | | | | |
| REGARDING COMPLETION OF | | | | | | |
| RESIDENCE ITEMS | 15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b; COUNTY | 15c, CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION | Annabit - J | 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes | | |
| | | | 1191 Kingston Wa | lor No) | | |
| | Nevada Douglas 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle: Last Suffix) | وموجعه والمنطون والمراه فينه والمناه | MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (Firs | | | |
| PARENTS | | | | | | |
| 2 | 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) | 18b. MAILING ADDRESS | (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, | State, Zip) | | |
| | Jessie MALKMUS | ATT ATT | 191 Kingston Wway Gardne | | | |
| | 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) | | | 19c. LOCATION City or Town State | | |
| ISPOSITION | Cremation | Truckee Meado | torbal a delile a legacione e e e e e e e | Sparks Nevada 89431 | | |
| . / . **** | 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (OF Person Actir ANDREW W JOYCE | ng as Such) 20b FUNERAL DIRECT | TOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF | FFACILITY /ada Funeral Services | | |
| | SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED | EDOSE | | n Way #63 Carson City NV 89706 | | |
| RADE CALL | TRADE CALL NAME AND ADDRESS | | | | | |
| | ⇒ ≥ 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at | the time, date and place and due | | d/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred | | |
| | ទី to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) SIG | NATURE AUTHENTICATED | at the time, date and place and due to | o the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) | | |
| CERTIFIER | | OUR OF DEATH | o 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr |) 22c HOUR OF DEATH | | |
| | ទីទ្ទី May 03, 2019 | 08:10 | ū 2 0 | | | |
| | 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER | R THAN CERTIFIER | 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo | o/Day/Yr) 22e: PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) | | |
| | 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN. | ATTENDING BUYONGIAN MEDICAL EV | AMINED OR COPONER) (Type or | Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER | | |
| 15. Pr. Sept. 1 (4.) 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | | 10 W. Washington St. Carson | | 9114 | | |
| PECIOTRAR 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) ANGELICA RAMIREZ 24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE | | | | | | |
| REGISTRAR | SIGNATURE AUT | THENTICATED (Mo/Da | ^{yyYr)} May 03, 2019 | YES NO X | | |
| CAUSE OF | | USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| DEATH | PARTI (a) Malignant Neoplasm Of E | There is a very constant | / / / / | | | |
| William W | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| CONDITIONS IF | (b) | OTTO ANGEL AND CONTROL OF THE CONTRO | A CONTROL OF THE CONT | | | |
| GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| CAUSE > | (c) DUE-TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF. | | | | | |
| | (d) | contributing to death but not resulting in | the underlying cause given in Part 1 | 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specil 27. WAS CASE | | |
| | PART IF OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specification of the property o | | | | | |
| - " | 28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/ | Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY | 28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE | | | |
| | OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | Total Control of the | | | | |
| | | () At home from object forton office | 28g. LOCATION STREET OF | R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE | | |
| | 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify, 28f. PLACE OF INJURY Yes of No.) building, etc. (Specify) | /- At home, farm, street, factory, office | ZOG, LOGATION STREET OF | CICLED NO. OIT OF TOWN | | |
| | | | | MAN ALL V | | |

STATE REGISTRAR





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

MAY 06 2019

